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Ticketless Travelling in TraiDs

49. Shri G. Mahanty: Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are aware of wide-spread tiokoLess travel in Mayurbhanj Light Railways (S.E.R);
and

(b) if so, what steps they are taking to check this corruption?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry Railways (Shri Shahnawaz Khan):
(a) Checks do not show that there is particularly wide-spread ticketless travel over this section.

(b) Normal Bcket checking arrangements continue to be in force.

Man-Handling of Railway Employees

50. Shri Marandi: Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that some ticket collectors and rail way guards were man-handled and beaten by gangsters in Eastern and Northern Railways during 1st September, 1962 to 31st Janua~, 1963; and

(b) if so, the steps taken to protect the railway employees?

The Deputy Minister in the MInistry of Railways (Shri Shalmawaz Khan): (a) Yes Sir.

(b) The maintenance of law and order and prevention of crime in trains and railway premises is the responsibility of the State Governments.

State Governments concerned have been moved from time to time to ensure effective action against such law~breakers.

/

12 hrs.

RE: INCIDENT DURING PRESI-
DENT'S ADDRESS

Mr. Speaker: In deference to the wishes of the House ye;;terday, I had sent a letter to the President, expressing regret over the incident that took place during his Address. I have received the following reply:-

''Thank you for your letter of date. I appreciate the feeling of the House on the unfortunate incident this morning."

12.03 hrs.

CALLING ATIENTION TO MATl'ER
OF URGENT PUBLIC IMPORTAN-
CE.

ACCIDENT IN JAMUNA COLLIERY
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The Miuister Of Mines and Fuel (Shri K. D. Malavlya): I regret to inform the House that on the morning of Friday the 15th February, there was a serious accident in one of the n~ collierie. of the National CDlIl

